Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780

Pos.

a b wbNBRE

o ~

11
12

School

Wittenberg
IUPUI

Wright State
Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Fort Wayne
Northern Kentucky
Green Bay
Butler

Ohio

Robert Morris
Cleveland State

Rnd 1

362
366
365
374
369
371
377
365
381
387
369
380

Rnd 2

359
364
367
365
371
369
365
380
371
365
385
389

Total

721
730
732
739
740
740
742
745
752
752
754
769

To Par

+21
+30
+32
+39
+40
+40
+42
+45
+52
+52
+54
+69
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Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780

Pos.

T4
T4
T9
T24
T 36
T 42

T14
T16
T16
T51
T70

T9

T14
T16
T27
T44
T61

T4
T 22
T27
T27
T51
T 67

T4
T 16
T27
T 44
Tel
T67

T5

T27
T 36
T44
T61
T70

T24
T24
T27
T 36
T44
T44

School

Wittenberg
Isaac Hartley
Cameron Willis
Colin Laszlo
Chris Dunne
Cooper Taylor
Ryan Mallette

IUPUI

Johnny Hsu

Nathan Cunningham
Nick Bienz

Austin Crowder
Matthew Baxter
Enrico Miozzo

Wright State

Cole Corder

Mitch Lehigh

Davis Root

Bryce Haney

Austin Schoonmaker
Nate Arnold

Valparaiso

Jack Juskow
Charlie Toman
Mitchell Wittmann
Garrett Willis

Drew Alexander
Matthew McCarthy

Indianapolis
Cam Carroll
Reid Lorey
Oliver Mast
Erik Edwards
lan Carroll
Spencer Klimek

Fort Wayne
Zach Schroeder
Callahan Elzey
Clark Tiller
Joshua Keating
Eric Brinker
Zac Turi

Northern Kentucky

Green Bay
Bennett Hutson
Ben Gilles

Max Pasher
Brady Sarauer
Ryan Schuelke
George Kneiser

Rnd 1

362
71
70
72
72
78
77

366
71
72
73
72
78
78

365
69
73
74
73
80
76

374
74
76
76
73
75
79

369
70
72
7
73
77
81

371
67
73
76
77
78
83

377

365
71
74
74
71
75
75

Rnd 2

359
70
71
72
76
72
74

364
69
73
73
74
75
80

367
75
72
72
76
72
79

365
67
71
73
76
78
78

371
71
74
72
79
78
76

369
69
76
74
75
77
75

365

380
7
74
75
79
7
7

Total

721
141
141
144
148
150
151

730
140
145
146
146
153
158

732
144
145
146
149
152
155

739
141
147
149
149
153
157

740
141
146
149
152
155
157

740
136
149
150
152
155
158

742

745
148
148
149
150
152
152

To Par

+21
+1
+1
+4
+8
+10
+11

+30

+5
+6
+6
+13
+18

+32
+4
+5
+6
+9
+12
+15

+39
+1
+7
+9
+9
+13
+17

+40
+1
+6
+9
+12
+15
+17

+40
-4

+9

+10
+12
+15
+18

+42

+45
+8
+8
+9
+10
+12
+12
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Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780

T27
T36
T 44
T 74
T 74

T9
T22
T27
T 36
T44
T70
T79

11
T9
T 36
T51
T58
T 67
76

12
T 42
T51
T51
T51
73
77

Butler

Patrick Allgeier
Raymond Sullivan
Logan Sabins
Augie Hartnagel
Nick Williams
Michael Cascino

Ohio

Zach Mandry
Zach Crawford
Tanner Johnson
Michael Kenney
Ben Sattler
Austin Dyson

Robert Morris

Max Palmer

Kyle Grube

Daniel Franco Saad
Chase Miller

Alex Schreckengost
David Szymanski

Cleveland State
Jules Blakely
Zak Supelak
Zach Robbins
Anton Krecic
Miles DeMuesy
Jack Hanus

381
70
75
73
79
85
84

387
74
77
76
79
81
bQ

369
73
70
75
76
75
83

380
70
80
7
73
80
81

371
73
74
7
73
75
76

365
73
72
74
73
77
73

385
71
80
78
78
82
78

389
81
73
76
80
79
83

752
143
149
150
152
160
160

752
147
149
150
152
158
146

754
144
150
153
154
157
161

769
151
153
153
153
159
164

+52
+3

+9

+10
+12
+20
+20

+52
+7
+9
+10
+12
+18
+6

+54
+4

+10
+13
+14
+17
+21

+69
+11
+13
+13
+13
+19
+24
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Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 70 Yardage: 6780

Pos.

T9
T16
T16

T 27
T61
T61
66

Name

Joesph Clark
Daniel Castleberry
Blake Hale

Brady Howell
Cody White
Austin Schnell
Ross Lazar

School

RerfRig

Wittenberg
Wright State

RerhRig
Fort Wayne
Green Bay
Valparaiso

Rnd 1

73
74
72

75
80
75
v

Rnd 2

71
72
74

74
75
80
79

Total

144
146
146

149
155
155
156

To Par

+4
+6
+6
+9
+15
+15
+16

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Wright State Invitational
Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Pos.

a b wbNBE

o ~

11
12

Pos.

A WN PR

14

16

Top 20 Teams

Wittenberg
IUPUI
Wright State
Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Fort Wayne

Northern Kentucky

Green Bay
Butler

Ohio

Robert Morris
Cleveland State

Top 20 Players

Zach Schroeder
Jacob Poore
Johnny Hsu
Isaac Hartley
Cam Carroll
Jack Juskow
Cameron Willis
Patrick Allgeier
*Joesph Clark
Alex Doss

Max Palmer
Colin Laszlo
Cole Corder
Mitch Lehigh
Nathan Cunningham
*Daniel Castleberry
Reid Lorey
Nick Bienz
Austin Crowder
Davis Root
*Blake Hale

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780
Rnd 1
362
366
365
374
369
371
377
365
381
387
369
380
School Rnd 1
Fort Wayne 67
Northern Kentucky 66
IUPUI 71
Wittenberg 71
Indianapolis 70
Valparaiso 74
Wittenberg 70
Butler 70
Northern Kentucky 73
Northern Kentucky 72
Robert Morris 73
Wittenberg 72
Wright State 69
Wright State 73
IUPUI 72
Wittenberg 74
Indianapolis 72
IUPUI 73
IUPUI 72
Wright State 74
Wright State 72

Rnd 2

359
364
367
365
371
369
365
380
371
365
385
389

Rnd 2

69
71
69
70
71
67
71
73
71
72
71
72
75
72
73
72
74
73
74
72
74

Total

721
730
732
739
740
740
742
745
752
752
754
769

Total

136
137
140
141
141
141
141
143
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146

To Par

+21
+30
+32
+39
+40
+40
+42
+45
+52
+52
+54
+69

To Par

-4
-3

E

+1
+1
+1
+1
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
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Wright State Invitational
Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Team Statistics

PAR 3 SCORING

Ohio

Northern Kentucky
Wright State
Butler
Wittenberg

IUPUI

Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Green Bay
Cleveland State
Robert Morris
Fort Wayne

PAR 4 SCORING

Wittenberg
Indianapolis
Northern Kentucky
Fort Wayne
IUPUI

Valparaiso
Wright State
Ohio

Butler

Green Bay
Robert Morris
Cleveland State
PAR 5 SCORING

Valparaiso

Fort Wayne
IUPUI
Wittenberg
Ohio

Butler

Wright State
Northern Kentucky
Green Bay
Robert Morris
Cleveland State
Indianapolis

3.12
3.25
3.29
3.29
3.38
3.38
3.42
3.46
3.50
3.58
3.67
3.67

4.11
4.11
4.15
4.19
4.24
4.25
4.26
4.28
4.31
4.33
4.36
4.44

4.58
4.67
4.83
4.83
4.92
4.92
5.00
5.10
5.25
5.42
5.50
5.92

+3
+5
+7
+7
+9
+9
+10
+11
+12
+14
+16
+16

+8

+8

+9

+14
+17
+18
+19
+20
+22
+24
+26
+32

+11

EAGLES

Fort Wayne
Butler
Valparaiso
BIRDIES

IUPUI

Fort Wayne
Robert Morris
Ohio
Valparaiso
Wittenberg
Wright State
Northern Kentucky
Green Bay
Butler
Indianapolis
Cleveland State
PARS

Wittenberg
Butler
Indianapolis
Ohio
Valparaiso
Wright State
IUPUI
Cleveland State
Fort Wayne
Green Bay
Northern Kentucky
Robert Morris
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Wright State Invitational
Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Zach Schroeder Fort Wayne 67 69 136 -4
2 Jacob Poore Northern Kentucky 66 71 137 -3
3 Johnny Hsu IUPUI 71 69 140 E
4 Isaac Hartley Wittenberg 71 70 141 +1
Cam Carroll Indianapolis 70 71 141 +1
Jack Juskow Valparaiso 74 67 141 +1
Cameron Willis Wittenberg 70 71 141 +1
8 Patrick Allgeier Butler 70 73 143 +3
9 *Joesph Clark Northern Kentucky 73 71 144 +4
Alex Doss Northern Kentucky 72 72 144 +4
Max Palmer Robert Morris 73 71 144 +4
Colin Laszlo Wittenberg 72 72 144 +4
Cole Corder Wright State 69 75 144 +4
14 Mitch Lehigh Wright State 73 72 145 +5
Nathan Cunningham IUPUI 72 73 145 +5
16 *Daniel Castleberry Wittenberg 74 72 146 +6
Reid Lorey Indianapolis 72 74 146 +6
Nick Bienz IUPUI 73 73 146 +6
Austin Crowder IUPUI 72 74 146 +6
Davis Root Wright State 74 72 146 +6
*Blake Hale Wright State 72 74 146 +6
22 Charlie Toman Valparaiso 76 71 147 +7
Zach Mandry Ohio 74 73 147 +7
24 Bennett Hutson Green Bay 71 77 148 +8
Ben Gilles Green Bay 74 74 148 +8
Chris Dunne Wittenberg 72 76 148 +8
27 Callahan Elzey Fort Wayne 73 76 149 +9
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 73 76 149 +9
Max Pasher Green Bay 74 75 149 +9
Bryce Haney Wright State 73 76 149 +9
Raymond Sullivan Butler 75 74 149 +9
Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso 76 73 149 +9
Zach Crawford Ohio 77 72 149 +9
*Brady Howell Northern Kentucky 75 74 149 +9
Oliver Mast Indianapolis 77 72 149 +9
36 Cooper Taylor Wittenberg 78 72 150 +10
Brady Sarauer Green Bay 71 79 150 +10
Clark Tiller Fort Wayne 76 74 150 +10
Logan Sabins Butler 73 77 150 +10
Tanner Johnson Ohio 76 74 150 +10
Kyle Grube Robert Morris 70 80 150 +10
42 Jules Blakely Cleveland State 70 81 151 +11
Ryan Mallette Wittenberg e 74 151 +11
44 Austin Schoonmaker Wright State 80 72 152 +12
Ryan Schuelke Green Bay 75 77 152 +12
Michael Kenney Ohio 79 73 152 +12
Erik Edwards Indianapolis 73 79 152 +12
Joshua Keating Fort Wayne 77 75 152 +12
Augie Hartnagel Butler 79 73 152 +12
George Kneiser Green Bay 75 77 152 +12
51 Matthew Baxter IUPUI 78 75 153 +13
Zach Robbins Cleveland State 77 76 153 +13
Drew Alexander Valparaiso 75 78 153 +13
Daniel Franco Saad Robert Morris 75 78 153 +13
Zak Supelak Cleveland State 80 73 153 +13
Anton Krecic Cleveland State 73 80 153 +13
Jacob Vrolijk Northern Kentucky 79 74 153 +13
58 Ty Debonis Northern Kentucky 82 72 154 +14
Logan Gamm Northern Kentucky 78 76 154 +14
Chase Miller Robert Morris 76 78 154 +14
61 *Austin Schnell Green Bay 75 80 155 +15
lan Carroll Indianapolis 77 78 155 +15
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Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 70 Yardage: 6780

66
67

70

73

74

76

7
7

*Cody White Fort Wayne 80 75 155 +15
Eric Brinker Fort Wayne 78 77 155 +15
Nate Arnold Wright State 76 79 155 +15
*Ross Lazar Valparaiso 77 79 156 +16
Spencer Klimek Indianapolis 81 76 157 +17
Matthew McCarthy Valparaiso 79 78 157 +17
Alex Schreckengost Robert Morris 75 82 157 +17
Ben Sattler Ohio 81 77 158 +18
Zac Turi Fort Wayne 83 75 158 +18
Enrico Miozzo IUPUI 78 80 158 +18
Miles DeMuesy Cleveland State 80 79 159 +19
Nick Williams Butler 85 75 160 +20
Michael Cascino Butler 84 76 160 +20
David Szymanski Robert Morris 83 78 161 +21
Jack Hanus Cleveland State 81 83 164 +24
Austin Dyson Ohio DQ 73 146 +6

» BIRDIEFIRE
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Wright State Invitational

Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019
Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Zak Supelak
Michael Kenney
Ben Gilles
Logan Sabins
Isaac Hartley
Chris Dunne

Ty Debonis
Nathan Cunningham
Cole Corder

Brady Howell
Matthew McCarthy
Davis Root
Mitchell Wittmann
Reid Lorey
Raymond Sullivan

PAR 4 SCORING

Jack Juskow
Oliver Mast
Charlie Toman
Cam Carroll

Joesph Clark
Johnny Hsu
Colin Laszlo
Mitch Lehigh
Zach Schroeder

Alex Doss

Austin Schoonmaker
Isaac Hartley

Nick Bienz

Max Pasher

Daniel Castleberry

PAR 5 SCORING

Michael Kenney
Bryce Haney
Patrick Allgeier
Mitchell Wittmann
Zach Schroeder
Drew Alexander
Matthew Baxter
Garrett Willis
Johnny Hsu
Blake Hale
Enrico Miozzo
Davis Root
Brady Sarauer
Cameron Willis
Colin Laszlo

Cleveland State
Ohio

Green Bay
Butler
Wittenberg
Wittenberg
Rernes,
IUPUI

Wright State

Igorthern
entucky

Valparaiso
Wright State
Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Butler

Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Valparaiso
Indianapolis
Rerneis,
IUPUI
Wittenberg
Wright State
Fort Wayne
Rerneis,
Wright State
Wittenberg
IUPUI
Green Bay
Wittenberg

Ohio

Wright State
Butler
Valparaiso
Fort Wayne
Valparaiso
IUPUI
Valparaiso
IUPUI
Wright State
IUPUI
Wright State
Green Bay
Wittenberg
Wittenberg

2.75
2.75
2.75
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.75
3.83
3.83
3.92

3.92
3.92
3.92
3.92
4.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.08
4.08
4.08

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

EAGLES

Mitchell Wittmann
Zach Schroeder
Patrick Allgeier

BIRDIES

Oliver Mast

Joshua Keating
Jack Juskow

Nick Bienz

Johnny Hsu

Max Palmer

Austin Schoonmaker

Joesph Clark
Michael Kenney
Drew Alexander
Ryan Mallette
Colin Laszlo
Charlie Toman
Ross Lazar
Ryan Schuelke

PARS

Mitch Lehigh
Cam Carroll
Zach Schroeder

Alex Doss
Cooper Taylor
Augie Hartnagel
Zach Crawford
Isaac Hartley
Mitchell Wittmann
Ben Gilles
Cameron Willis
Daniel Castleberry
Davis Root
Michael Cascino
Cody White

Valparaiso
Fort Wayne
Butler

Indianapolis
Fort Wayne
Valparaiso
IUPUI

IUPUI

Robert Morris
Wright State

Northern
entucky

Ohio

Valparaiso
Wittenberg
Wittenberg
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Green Bay

Wright State
Indianapolis
Fort Wayne

Northern
entucky

Wittenberg
Butler

Ohio
Wittenberg
Valparaiso
Green Bay
Wittenberg
Wittenberg
Wright State
Butler

Fort Wayne
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14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
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Wright State Invitational
Dates: Apr 14-15, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

Round 2 - Heatherwoode Golf Club

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl Rnd
e Par 5 les S S Pars ys e Other  Avg Par Yards Hole
1 4 398 10 59 9 3.99 4 398 1
2 4 491 5 47 21 5 1 4.35 4 491 2
3 3 200 4 44 25 5 3.40 3 200 3
4 5 531 3 37 20 11 7 1 4.79 5 531 4
5 4 420 5 51 21 1 4.23 4 420 5
6 4 399 31 42 5 3.67 4 399 6
7 4 377 13 49 13 3 1 4.09 4 377 7
8 3 168 2 43 25 8 3.50 3 168 8
9 4 472 2 30 37 9 3 4.72 4 472 9
10 4 440 3 36 29 10 3 4.63 4 440 10
11 5 546 7 45 21 5 531 5 546 11
12 3 140 8 55 14 1 3.10 3 140 12
13 4 348 14 54 9 1 3.96 4 348 13
14 4 421 8 46 19 5 1 4.28 4 421 14
15 4 394 5 53 19 1 4.21 4 394 15
16 4 421 2 37 26 13 1 4.67 4 421 16
17 3 189 1 33 35 9 3 3.71 3 189 17
18 4 425 3 50 23 2 431 4 425 18
Round 1 - Heatherwoode Golf Club

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl Rnd
e Par S les S S Pars ys e Other  Avg Par Yards Hole
1 4 398 13 56 10 3.96 4 398 1
2 4 491 8 38 26 7 1 4.42 4 491 2
3 3 200 2 59 18 3.20 3 200 3
4 5 531 1 22 39 14 3 4.95 5 531 4
5 4 420 3 46 29 1 1 4.37 4 420 5
6 4 399 6 50 19 3 1 4.26 4 399 6
7 4 377 9 51 14 4 1 4.18 4 377 7
8 3 168 5 52 18 3 3.24 3 168 8
9 4 472 4 40 25 9 1 4.55 4 472 9
10 4 440 8 52 14 4 3 4.22 4 440 10
11 5 546 1 19 42 14 3 1 5.00 5 546 11
12 3 140 7 60 11 1 3.08 3 140 12
13 4 348 10 45 15 9 4 4.35 4 348 13
14 4 421 4 43 24 8 3 451 4 421 14
15 4 394 8 51 17 3 1 4.20 4 394 15
16 4 421 28 33 18 3 491 4 421 16
17 3 189 5 46 26 2 1 3.33 3 189 17
18 4 425 3 40 25 11 3 4.59 4 425 18
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